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The Minister of State in Utt Depart ment or Atomic Energy (Sbri M. S.
Gnrupadaswamy): (a) Yes, Sir.

lb) The Department of Atomic Energy has no knowledge whether any such scheme has been prepared by the State Government.

(c) and (d). In reply to an enquiry from the Government or Madhya Pradesh regarding the economics ol setting up a nuclear power station in the Morena region of Madhya Pra desh, that Government was advised that as the demand for power in that region was limited and the distance from load centres considerable, it would not be economical to set up & nuclear power station.

Sale of Bice by Formosa to India

1435. Shri K. P Singh Deo:
8hri D. N. Deb:
Shrt F. K. Deo:
Shri D. N. Patodia:
mi S. K. Tapariab:
Shri Gadillagana Gowd:
Shri Mofcamed Imam:

Will the Minister of External Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of Formosa have made a tentative offer to sell 2,00,000 metric tons of rice to India to meet the food
-shortage; and

(b) if so, the reaction of Govern ment thereto?

The Minister of Extern! ABaln
<Bhii M. C. Chagla): (a> No. Sir.

<b; Does not arise.
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Ilmenite Procesaion near Qnilea

1437. Shri George Fernandes:
Shri J. H. Fatal:
Shri A. Srwdhiru:
Shri Madho Limaye:

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the name of Indian and Ameri can firms processing ilmenite from the beach sand near Quilon in Kerala;

(b) the terms of collaboration agreement with the American firm;
and

(c) when the project is likely to be completed?

The Minister ot State in tha D«-
iwtanai of fttswtr Eaargj MM
M. s. Gorapadaswaaay) (a) Presently, Messrs F.X.P. Mineral*—a X/srata Government undertaking—U engi—1*
in the processing ot ilmenite from tb*
beach sand* of Kerala. Ho Aaetou firm is processing ilmenite (hn.

Cb) and (c>. Do not arts*

